
3frdtl01.p    HUTCHINSON USD308 KS     1:54 PM    09/28/18    

05.18.06.00.10-11.7-010086    BOARD REPORT (Dates: 09/01/18 - 09/30/18)    PAGE:        1    

CHECK         CHECK CHE         PO                     ACCOUNT                            INVOICE   INVOICE                                        

DATE         NUMBER TYP     NUMBER VENDOR              NUMBER                             NUMBER    DESCRIPTION                              AMOUNT

09/28/2018    215138 R   181800762 ABCREATIVE INC      028 E 9000 00 0000 000 16 999      18245     AVE A - PLAYGROUND PLAY               15,458.42

                                                                                                 SYSTEM  - QUOTE DATED:                         

                                                                                                 5-10-18                                        

09/28/2018    215138 R   181800762 ABCREATIVE INC      016 E 9000 00 0000 000 16 999      18245     AVE A - PLAYGROUND PLAY                1,649.94

                                                                                                 SYSTEM  - QUOTE DATED:                         

                                                                                                 5-10-18                                        

               Totals for ABCREATIVE INC         17,108.36

09/20/2018    214923 R   181900244 ACE FIRE EXTINGUISHE 006 E 2620 09 0000 738 18 438      IN-23750  23RD - FIRE EXTINGUISHERS                 58.00

                                                                                                 SERVICE - INV# 23750                           

09/06/2018    214829 R   181900196 ACE FIRE EXTINGUISHE 006 E 2620 09 0000 738 18 438      IN-23641  SJH - FIRE EXTINGUISHERS                  45.75

                                                                                                 SERVICE - INV# 23641                           

09/13/2018    214861 R   201900279 ACE FIRE EXTINGUISHE 024 E 2690 00 0000 000 20 469      IN-23570  HMS7 8/15/2018 SERVICE                   111.00

                                                                                                 AUTOMATIC HOOD SYSTEM, 360                     

                                                                                                 DEGREE FUSE LINK, SERVICE                      

                                                                                                 CALL                                           

09/13/2018    214861 R   201900280 ACE FIRE EXTINGUISHE 024 E 2690 00 0000 000 20 469      IN-23569  HHS 08/15/2018 SERVICE                    90.50

                                                                                                 AUTOMATIC HOOD SYSTEM,  12                     

                                                                                                 GRAM C02 CYLINDER,  FUSE LINK                  

                                                                                                 360 DEGREE,  SERVICE CALL                      

        Totals for ACE FIRE EXTINGUISHER            305.25

09/13/2018 181911825 A   221900038 ADVANCE TERMITE AND 339 E 2615 05 2250 000 21 430      314481    MONITER RODENT BOXES OUTSIDE              60.00

                                                                                                 WO-ID 314,481                                  

09/13/2018 181911825 A   191900073 ADVANCE TERMITE AND 006 E 2620 00 0000 405 19 425      260057    SENTRICON RENEWAL FOR HHS                700.00

                                                                                                 NORTH GYM                                      

09/28/2018 181911952 A   191900081 ADVANCE TERMITE AND 006 E 2620 00 0000 405 19 425      261779    MONTHLY MONITORING AND PEST              550.00

                                                                                                 CONTROL FOR ALL BUILDINGS                      

Totals for ADVANCE TERMITE AND PEST CONT          1,310.00

09/20/2018 181911840 A   101900017 ADVERTISING SPECIALT 006 E 2321 10 0000 000 10 890      054938    GILDAN ROYAL BLUE COTTON TEE             582.00

                                                                                                 SHIRTS - SALTHAWK PRIDE                        

                                                                                                 INPRINT AS AGREED - 4X AND 5X                  

                                                                                                 ORDERS                                         

09/06/2018 181911809 A   211800525 ADVERTISING SPECIALT 338 E 9000 00 0000 000 16 999      054853    FAMILY ENGAGEMENT SUPPLIES               571.14

                                                                                                 FOR EARLY HEAD START -                         

                                                                                                 INVOICE #054632                                

      Totals for ADVERTISING SPECIALTIES          1,153.14

09/20/2018    214924 R   341900105 AIRGAS MID-SOUTH    034 E 1000 03 0000 304 34 619      9080058662 CTEA - AUTO MECHANICS -                   21.37

                                                                                                 OXYGEN BOTTLE INVOICE                          

                                                                                                 #9080058662                                    

             Totals for AIRGAS MID-SOUTH             21.37
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09/20/2018 181911841 A   171900001 ALEXANDER OPEN SYSTE 008 E 1000 12 0000 000 17 534      WI0005521 DIST - CISCO VG202XM ANALOG            1,027.70

                                                                                                 VOICE GATEWAY - QUOTE:                         

                                                                                                 WQ013407                                       

   Totals for ALEXANDER OPEN SYSTEMS INC          1,027.70

09/28/2018    215139 R   111900120 ALL IN LEARNING     056 E 1000 03 0000 000 11 644      3793      AIR IR LONG LIFE BATTERY 34            5,050.00

                                                                                                 PAD KIT (CLICKERS) AND 1 YEAR                  

                                                                                                 - 10 TEACHER LICENSE                           

              Totals for ALL IN LEARNING          5,050.00

09/28/2018 181911870 A   211900038 ALLEN, ANGELA       329 E 2290 00 2200 000 21 581      8-18MILES AUGUST 2018 ACTUAL MILEAGE                64.86

                                                                                                 FOR ANGELA ALLEN                               

                Totals for ALLEN, ANGELA             64.86

09/28/2018 181911871 A   201900311 ALLEN, JEANNE       024 E 3120 00 0000 000 20 581      8-18MILES AUG 2018 MILEAGE                           8.72

                Totals for ALLEN, JEANNE              8.72

09/28/2018    215140 R   131800106 ALLIED SCORING TABLE 008 E 9000 00 0000 000 16 999      3239      HHS - ATHLETICS 6'                     4,548.00

                                                                                                 FREESTANDING SCORING TABLE                     

   Totals for ALLIED SCORING TABLES INC.          4,548.00

09/28/2018    215148 R   161900150 AMAZON--60457 8781 0 199 E 1000 44 0000 000 34 619      4645556478 HEAD REFLECTOR LIGHT/STAND               118.88

                                                                                                 FOR CTEA                                       

09/28/2018    215148 R   161900153 AMAZON--60457 8781 0 024 E 3110 00 0000 000 20 613      8996774985 BOOK STAND HOLDER                         16.97

09/28/2018    215148 R   161900145 AMAZON--60457 8781 0 034 E 2222 03 0000 304 34 649      7865865465 BOOKS FOR AUTOMOTIVE DEPT -               64.00

                                                                                                 CTEA                                           

09/28/2018    215148 R   161900142 AMAZON--60457 8781 0 006 E 1000 01 4000 000 40 619      4535389548 BOOKS FOR ALLEN                           94.35

09/28/2018    215148 R   161900141 AMAZON--60457 8781 0 006 E 1000 01 4600 000 46 619      5343649947 WOODSTOCK TRIO CHIMES FOR                 25.00

                                                                                                 MORGAN                                         

09/28/2018    215148 R   161900140 AMAZON--60457 8781 0 034 E 1000 03 0000 351 34 619      9355983636 IPAD STAND W/CHIP READER &               169.00

                                                                                                 DOCK                                           

09/28/2018    215148 R   161900133 AMAZON--60457 8781 0 016 E 1000 02 3300 000 33 739      7547378399 I PAD COVERS/W BLUETOOTH                  91.98

                                                                                                 KEYBOARD                                       

09/28/2018    215148 R   161900138 AMAZON--60457 8781 0 028 E 2190 05 0000 000 24 619      6434655438 CHILD PROTECTIVE SUPPLIES FOR             67.94

                                                                                                 PAT                                            

09/28/2018    215148 R   111900076 AMAZON--60457 8781 0 119 E 1000 00 1500 000 11 619      4538995833 REWARDS MULTISYLLABIC WORD                63.99

                                                                                                 READING STRATEGIES ISBN:                       

                                                                                                 978-1593185527                                 

09/28/2018    215148 R   111900076 AMAZON--60457 8781 0 119 E 1000 00 1500 000 11 619      4593674397 REWARDS MULTISYLLABIC WORD                40.85

                                                                                                 READING STRATEGIES ISBN:                       

                                                                                                 978-1593185527                                 

09/28/2018    215148 R   111900076 AMAZON--60457 8781 0 119 E 1000 00 1500 000 11 619      4598993385 REWARDS MULTISYLLABIC WORD                23.98

                                                                                                 READING STRATEGIES ISBN:                       

                                                                                                 978-1593185527                                 
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09/28/2018    215148 R   111900076 AMAZON--60457 8781 0 119 E 1000 00 1500 000 11 619      4653657457 REWARDS MULTISYLLABIC WORD                49.33

                                                                                                 READING STRATEGIES ISBN:                       

                                                                                                 978-1593185527                                 

09/28/2018    215148 R   111900076 AMAZON--60457 8781 0 119 E 1000 00 1500 000 11 619      5769877855 REWARDS MULTISYLLABIC WORD               203.28

                                                                                                 READING STRATEGIES ISBN:                       

                                                                                                 978-1593185527                                 

09/28/2018    215148 R   111900076 AMAZON--60457 8781 0 119 E 1000 00 1500 000 11 619      9937775866 REWARDS MULTISYLLABIC WORD                63.98

                                                                                                 READING STRATEGIES ISBN:                       

                                                                                                 978-1593185527                                 

09/28/2018    215148 R   161900135 AMAZON--60457 8781 0 034 E 1000 03 0000 300 34 619      5488999877 VINYL GLOVES FOR CTEA                    269.70

09/28/2018    215148 R   161900131 AMAZON--60457 8781 0 006 E 1000 02 3300 318 33 619      4567694894 SUPPLIES FOR HMS-7 - S                    39.19

                                                                                                 WESTFAHL                                       

09/28/2018    215148 R   111900077 AMAZON--60457 8781 0 014 E 1000 00 0000 000 11 619      4343876677 AMERICA: HISTORY OF OUR                   88.40

                                                                                                 NATION NATIONAL SURVEY                         

                                                                                                 SPANISH STUDENT EDITION GRADE                  

                                                                                                 8 ISBN: 978-0132028363                         

09/28/2018    215148 R   161900125 AMAZON--60457 8781 0 028 E 2190 05 0000 000 24 613      7847486998 PORTABLE DVD WRITER DRIVE -               25.45

09/28/2018    215148 R   111900068 AMAZON--60457 8781 0 014 E 1000 00 0000 000 11 619      4375773868 ATIVA MOBIL-IT ROLLING                   111.99

                                                                                                 BRIEFCASE ULTIMATE WORKMATE                    

                                                                                                 FOR ANGIE FLORY-LINCOLN                        

09/28/2018    215148 R   101900007 AMAZON--60457 8781 0 006 E 1000 02 3200 318 32 619      9446635997 SUPPLIES FOR HMS-8 OFFICE                146.98

09/28/2018    215148 R   161900127 AMAZON--60457 8781 0 026 E 2213 14 0000 000 15 582      9587478773 BOOKS FOR LINCOLN ELEMENTARY             356.40

09/28/2018    215148 R   161900121 AMAZON--60457 8781 0 030 E 2134 15 0000 000 14 619      4355743689 DISPOSABLE 2-PLY BABY                     82.36

                                                                                                 CHANGING STATION SANITARY                      

                                                                                                 LINERS                                         

09/28/2018    215148 R   111900064 AMAZON--60457 8781 0 014 E 1000 00 0000 000 11 619      4377714969 ROLLING COMPUTER LAPTOP BAG               53.95

                                                                                                 BRIEF CASE FOR SHANNON                         

                                                                                                 STUCKERT                                       

09/28/2018    215148 R   161900123 AMAZON--60457 8781 0 013 E 1000 07 0000 151 14 619      4736998648 BOOKS FOR ESC - TYLER LANNING            341.18

09/28/2018    215148 R   161900122 AMAZON--60457 8781 0 030 E 2139 04 0000 000 14 619      5434756458 SUPPLIES FOR SPECIAL ED                    2.77

09/28/2018    215148 R   161900122 AMAZON--60457 8781 0 030 E 2139 04 0000 000 14 739      5434756458 SUPPLIES FOR SPECIAL ED                   53.55

09/28/2018    215148 R   161900122 AMAZON--60457 8781 0 030 E 2139 04 0000 000 14 619      4377664988 SUPPLIES FOR SPECIAL ED                   53.55

09/28/2018    215148 R   161900122 AMAZON--60457 8781 0 030 E 2139 04 0000 000 14 739      4377664988 SUPPLIES FOR SPECIAL ED                1,034.51

09/28/2018    215148 R   161900097 AMAZON--60457 8781 0 006 E 1000 02 3300 318 33 619      4373559873 NAME BADGE HOLDER W/LANYARD -             46.89

                                                                                                 (ROYAL BLUE)                                   

09/28/2018    215148 R   161900099 AMAZON--60457 8781 0 034 E 1000 03 0000 308 34 619      4459665447 SUPPLIES FOR CTEA                        115.81

09/28/2018    215148 R   161900095 AMAZON--60457 8781 0 006 E 1000 02 3300 343 33 619      4573738777 SCHOOL SUPPLIES FOR HMS-7                 97.56

09/28/2018    215148 R   161900095 AMAZON--60457 8781 0 006 E 1000 02 3300 343 33 619      9956886975 SCHOOL SUPPLIES FOR HMS-7                  7.19

09/28/2018    215148 R   161900095 AMAZON--60457 8781 0 006 E 1000 02 3300 343 33 619      7366468935 SCHOOL SUPPLIES FOR HMS-7                 13.29
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09/28/2018    215148 R   161900095 AMAZON--60457 8781 0 006 E 1000 02 3300 343 33 619      5889437434 SCHOOL SUPPLIES FOR HMS-7                 19.97

09/28/2018    215148 R   161900095 AMAZON--60457 8781 0 006 E 1000 02 3300 343 33 619      4454483873 SCHOOL SUPPLIES FOR HMS-7                 10.93

09/28/2018    215148 R   161900087 AMAZON--60457 8781 0 008 E 1034 03 0000 604 31 890      4476765965 SUPPLIES FOR HHS                         186.21

09/28/2018    215148 R   161900087 AMAZON--60457 8781 0 008 E 1034 03 0000 604 31 890      6687694387 SUPPLIES FOR HHS                         210.95

  Totals for AMAZON--60457 8781 007370 6          4,462.31

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   013 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           41.90

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   006 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           24.80

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   006 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           34.98

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   030 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           60.42

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   329 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           38.16

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   013 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           31.80

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   006 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                          175.20

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   024 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           14.60

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   030 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           90.71

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   034 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           29.20

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   119 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           14.60

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   329 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           27.74

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   013 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           57.13

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   339 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           16.06

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   006 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           64.80

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   030 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           21.60

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   013 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           21.60

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   030 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                          127.68

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   013 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           49.80

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   006 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                          122.40

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   030 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           61.20

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   034 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           20.40

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   013 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           65.28

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   006 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           27.50

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   008 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           13.75

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   013 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           41.25

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   006 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                            6.70

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   030 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                            8.10

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   329 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                            9.72

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   013 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                            8.10

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   006 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           34.45

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   024 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                            5.30

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   030 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           25.71

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   119 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                            5.30
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09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   329 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           10.07

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   013 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           10.86

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   339 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                            5.83

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   006 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           20.10

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   030 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                            6.70

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   013 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                            6.70

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   030 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           31.68

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   006 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           34.20

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   030 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           17.10

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   034 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                            5.70

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   013 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           18.24

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   006 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                            7.40

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   008 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                            3.70

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   013 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           11.10

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   006 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                            6.00

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   024 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                            7.20

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   030 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                            6.00

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   034 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                            6.00

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   008 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                            4.50

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   013 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                            4.50

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   006 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           16.00

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   008 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                            8.00

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   013 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           24.00

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   006 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                          158.70

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   030 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                          129.56

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   013 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           77.50

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   006 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                          499.60

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   024 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                          157.36

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   030 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                          204.82

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   034 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           48.90

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   119 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           57.05

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   329 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           37.54

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   013 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                          223.07

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   339 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           63.28

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   006 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           35.20

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   006 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                          210.30

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   030 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           82.30

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   034 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           59.50

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   006 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                          552.89
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09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   008 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           35.50

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   024 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           10.46

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   030 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           26.49

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   119 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           42.40

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   329 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           21.20

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   013 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                          285.36

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   339 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           21.20

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   030 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                            1.39

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   013 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           26.41

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   034 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           32.28

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   006 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           85.00

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   030 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                            1.08

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   034 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           21.52

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   006 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           98.72

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   119 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           59.23

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   013 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           49.26

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   006 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           29.28

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   024 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                            3.62

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   030 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           32.90

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   013 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           32.90

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   030 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                            3.48

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   030 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                            0.30

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   013 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                            5.70

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   030 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           16.40

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   030 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                            6.00

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   013 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                            4.10

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   030 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                            0.21

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   013 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                            3.99

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   006 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           19.60

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   030 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           11.76

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   034 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                            9.80

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   119 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                            9.80

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   013 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           11.76

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   006 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           13.18

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   008 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                            8.28

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   013 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                            8.28

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   006 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           39.88

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   013 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           19.94

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   030 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                            8.20
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09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   034 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                            8.20

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   006 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           32.70

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   008 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                            2.75

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   024 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                            0.60

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   030 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           16.47

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   329 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                            2.75

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   013 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                            5.98

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   339 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                            8.25

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   030 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                            9.40

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   006 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           27.20

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   008 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                            6.20

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   034 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           12.40

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   013 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           18.60

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   006 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                            9.46

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   024 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                            0.34

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   030 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                            8.92

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   329 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                            1.55

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   339 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                            4.65

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   006 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                            6.30

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   030 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                            0.08

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   329 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                            3.10

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   013 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                            1.52

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   006 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                            6.30

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   006 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           49.60

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   008 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                            9.80

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   030 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                            0.30

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   013 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           21.50

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   006 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           19.36

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   024 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                            0.54

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   030 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           13.78

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   329 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                            2.45

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   013 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                            4.90

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   339 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                            7.35

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   006 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           12.00

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   006 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                            4.50

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   013 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           14.40

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   006 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           15.84

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   006 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           46.08

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   024 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           17.28
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09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   024 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           15.60

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   030 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           20.16

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   329 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           17.28

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   339 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                            1.92

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   006 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           36.32

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   024 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                            4.48

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   006 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           10.80

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   329 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           10.80

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   006 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           24.00

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   006 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           75.60

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   006 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           13.20

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   030 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           26.40

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   013 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           13.20

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   006 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           82.80

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   030 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           27.60

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   013 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           27.60

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   006 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           28.80

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   030 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           28.80

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   119 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           28.80

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   011 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           25.92

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   013 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                            2.88

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   006 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           30.00

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   030 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           30.00

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   013 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           30.00

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   006 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           62.40

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   034 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           31.20

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   013 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           31.20

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   006 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           63.18

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   030 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                            1.62

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   006 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           33.60

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   119 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           33.60

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   006 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           34.80

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   030 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           34.80

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   006 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                          144.00

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   030 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           36.00

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   034 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           36.00

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   329 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           36.00

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   030 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                            2.79

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   034 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           37.20
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09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   013 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           34.41

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   006 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           57.60

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   030 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           76.80

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   013 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           96.00

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   006 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           39.60

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   008 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           19.80

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   030 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           39.60

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   013 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           19.80

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   030 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           42.00

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   006 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           88.80

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   013 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           58.80

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   024 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                            8.64

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   030 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           17.28

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   119 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                            8.64

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   006 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           73.20

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   024 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           11.52

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   030 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           23.04

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   014 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           12.96

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   006 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           19.99

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   024 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                            8.57

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   006 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           33.32

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   030 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           49.98

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   013 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           99.96

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   013 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           52.36

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   013 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           54.74

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   006 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           28.56

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   013 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           28.56

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   006 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           59.50

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   030 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           61.88

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   006 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                          161.84

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   030 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           85.68

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   014 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           17.14

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   030 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           19.99

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   006 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           32.40

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   006 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           32.40

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   006 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           75.60

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   024 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           51.30

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   006 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                          170.10

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   013 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           56.70
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09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   013 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           59.40

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   006 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                          124.20

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   028 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           62.10

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   030 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           62.10

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   006 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           64.80

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   030 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                            3.24

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   013 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           61.56

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   006 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           35.10

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   013 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                          105.30

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   119 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           78.30

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   013 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           78.30

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   030 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           81.00

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   119 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           83.70

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   030 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           86.40

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   030 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           89.10

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   006 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           91.80

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   030 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           91.80

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   006 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           99.90

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   030 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                          108.00

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   006 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                          143.10

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   024 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           38.88

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   030 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           19.44

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   119 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           19.44

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   030 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           68.04

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   006 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                            3.37

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   119 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           22.55

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   006 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                            5.70

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   034 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                            4.00

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   006 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                            7.05

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   030 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                            6.84

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   034 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                            6.02

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   013 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           34.19

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   006 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                          166.63

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   008 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           44.49

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   024 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           18.74

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   030 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           81.80

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   034 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           29.76

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   119 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           18.74

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   329 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           25.57
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09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   013 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                          146.49

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   339 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           16.47

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   006 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                            5.30

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   013 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                            5.30

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   034 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                            3.20

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   013 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                            3.20

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   006 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           11.00

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   006 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                            5.34

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   024 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                            0.66

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   013 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                            6.00

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   034 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                            7.00

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   006 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                            8.46

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   030 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                            0.22

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   006 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                            7.84

09/20/2018    214996 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY   013 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                            4.70

            Totals for AMERICAN FIDELITY         11,439.39

09/13/2018    214904 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY AS 006 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                        1,233.32

09/13/2018    214904 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY AS 014 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                          400.00

09/13/2018    214904 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY AS 028 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                          575.00

09/13/2018    214904 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY AS 030 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                          576.66

09/13/2018    214904 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY AS 329 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                          416.66

09/13/2018    214904 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY AS 011 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                          100.00

09/13/2018    214904 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY AS 006 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                        2,146.16

09/13/2018    214904 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY AS 024 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           30.00

09/13/2018    214904 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY AS 028 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           50.00

09/13/2018    214904 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY AS 030 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                          858.34

09/13/2018    214904 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY AS 034 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                          165.00

09/13/2018    214904 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY AS 119 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                          100.00

09/13/2018    214904 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY AS 329 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                          146.00

09/13/2018    214904 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY AS 011 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           25.00

09/13/2018    214904 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY AS 013 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                          342.50

09/13/2018    214904 R           0 AMERICAN FIDELITY AS 339 L 8060 00 0000 000 00 000      20180914AD Payroll accrual                           46.50

Totals for AMERICAN FIDELITY ASSURANCE C          7,211.14

09/28/2018    215149 R   181900170 AMERICAN VAN EQUIPME 016 E 2610 00 0000 000 18 739      INV-NET-LK EQUIPMENT FOR SSC VAN                  3,489.38

       Totals for AMERICAN VAN EQUIPMENT          3,489.38

09/28/2018    215151 R   171900022 APPLE INC           030 E 1000 04 0000 000 14 739      6753405727 TSC - MAC BOOK AIR 5-PACK (11          5,990.00

                                                                                                 - INCH / 1.6GHZ I5 / 4GB /                     

                                                                                                 128GB FLASH STORAGE / INTEL                    

                                                                                                 HD GRAPHICS 6000) - PROPOSAL                   
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                                                                                                 # 2204983034                                   

09/28/2018    215151 R   171800132 APPLE INC           056 E 2900 00 0000 000 11 890      6814552846 HHS - IPAD'S, CASES, IPAD             -4,999.90

                                                                                                 CART - PROPOSAL: 2103233365                    

09/28/2018    215151 R   171800132 APPLE INC           056 E 2900 00 0000 000 11 890      6741595367 HHS - IPAD'S, CASES, IPAD              4,999.90

                                                                                                 CART - PROPOSAL: 2103233365                    

09/28/2018    215151 R   171900025 APPLE INC           030 E 1000 04 0000 249 14 619      6754167568 SPED - VOLUME PURCHASE                 2,000.00

                                                                                                 VOUCHER - PROPOSAL#                            

                                                                                                 2103383803                                     

09/28/2018    215151 R   171900023 APPLE INC           008 E 1034 03 0000 604 31 890      6754664870 DIST - IPAD - PROPOSAL:                  399.00

                                                                                                 2103381475                                     

09/28/2018    215151 R   171900021 APPLE INC           034 E 1000 03 0000 351 34 619      6753412826 DIST - IPAD - PROPOSAL:                  399.00

                                                                                                 2103377718                                     

09/28/2018    215151 R   171900036 APPLE INC           006 E 1000 01 4100 000 41 619      6758339580 PRE-K - VOLUME PURCHASE                  300.00

                                                                                                 VOUCHER - PROPOSAL#                            

                                                                                                 2103419237                                     

                    Totals for APPLE INC          9,088.00

09/20/2018    214925 R   201900351 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERV 024 E 2690 00 3200 000 20 426      314109393 HMS8 LAUNDRY  09/11/2018                  55.06

                                                                                                 #314109393                                     

09/27/2018    215042 R   201900486 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERV 024 E 2690 00 3100 000 20 426      314109392 HHS LAUNDRY 09/11/2018                    64.71

                                                                                                 #314109392                                     

09/27/2018    215042 R   201900520 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERV 024 E 2690 00 3200 000 20 426      314133815 HMS8 LAUNDRY 09/18/2018                   55.06

                                                                                                 #314133815                                     

09/27/2018    215042 R   201900522 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERV 024 E 2690 00 3300 000 20 426      314133816 HMS7 LAUNDRY 09/18/2018                   47.95

                                                                                                 #314133816                                     

09/27/2018    215042 R   201900521 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERV 024 E 2690 00 3100 000 20 426      314133814 HHS LAUNDRY 09/18/2018                    64.71

                                                                                                 #314133814                                     

09/27/2018    215042 R   201900519 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERV 024 E 2690 00 3300 000 20 426      314109394 HMS7 LAUNDRY 09/11/2018                   47.95

                                                                                                 #314109394                                     

09/28/2018    215153 R   201900315 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERV 024 E 2690 00 3100 000 20 426      314085189 HHS LAUNDRY 9/4/2018                      64.71

                                                                                                 #314085189                                     

09/28/2018    215153 R   201900281 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERV 024 E 2690 00 3300 000 20 426      314060985 HMS7 LAUNDRY 8/28/2018                    47.95

                                                                                                 #314060985                                     

09/28/2018    215153 R   201900302 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERV 024 E 2690 00 3300 000 20 426      314085191 HMS7 LAUNDRY 09/04/2018                   47.95

                                                                                                 #314085191                                     

09/28/2018    215153 R   201900283 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERV 024 E 2690 00 3100 000 20 426      314060983 HHS LAUNDRY 08/28/2018                    64.71

                                                                                                 #314060983                                     

09/28/2018    215153 R   201900277 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERV 024 E 2690 00 3200 000 20 426      314060984 HMS8 LAUNDRY 8/28/2018                    55.06

                                                                                                 #314060984                                     

09/28/2018    215153 R   201900301 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERV 024 E 2690 00 3100 000 20 426      314085190 HMS8 LAUNDRY 09/04/2018                   55.06
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                                                                                                 #314085190                                     

     Totals for ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES            670.88

09/28/2018    215154 R   171900006 ASSETGENIE INC      006 E 1000 02 3300 318 33 619      1325109   DIST  - LCD BEZEL, 14"WXGA               430.22

                                                                                                 1366 X 768 MATTE LED 30 PIN                    

                                                                                                 CONN RIGHT SLIM BRACKETS,                      

                                                                                                 PLASTIC BAS COVER BLACK,                       

                                                                                                 MOTHERBOARD - QUOTE #1245586                   

09/28/2018    215154 R   171900006 ASSETGENIE INC      008 E 1000 13 0000 000 17 736      1325109   DIST  - LCD BEZEL, 14"WXGA                69.28

                                                                                                 1366 X 768 MATTE LED 30 PIN                    

                                                                                                 CONN RIGHT SLIM BRACKETS,                      

                                                                                                 PLASTIC BAS COVER BLACK,                       

                                                                                                 MOTHERBOARD - QUOTE #1245586                   

               Totals for ASSETGENIE INC            499.50

09/13/2018    214862 R   181900187 B & H FOTO & ELECTRO 016 E 2610 00 0000 000 18 739      146807711 SSC - MICROSOFT SURFACE PRO              799.00

                                                                                                 12.3" WITH PLATINUM SIGNATURE                  

                                                                                                 TYPE COVER                                     

Totals for B & H FOTO & ELECTRONICS, COR            799.00

09/13/2018    214863 R   311900071 BACKBEAT PERCUSSION 006 E 1000 03 3100 306 31 320      000042    HHS - BAND, PAYMENT FOR DRUM             700.00

                                                                                                 CAMP                                           

Totals for BACKBEAT PERCUSSION STUDIOS,            700.00

09/28/2018 181911872 A   141900124 BAIN, JENNIFER      030 E 2142 04 0000 000 14 581      8-18MILES 18-19 ESTIMATED IN-DISTRICT               19.08

                                                                                                 MILEAGE FOR 9 MONTHS FOR                       

                                                                                                 JENNIFER BAIN                                  

               Totals for BAIN, JENNIFER             19.08

09/28/2018 181911873 A   201900310 BARKER, CHRISTINA   024 E 3120 00 0000 000 20 581      8-18MILES AUG 2018 MILEAGE                           9.81

            Totals for BARKER, CHRISTINA              9.81

09/27/2018    215043 R   201900556 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3100 000 20 630      64023455  Bid System Purchase Order                 74.92

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900326 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 0000 724 20 739      54048823  Bid System Purchase Order                274.00

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900326 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 0000 724 20 739      54048823  Bid System Purchase Order                221.50

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900326 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 0000 724 20 619      54048823  Bid System Purchase Order                338.20

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900326 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 0000 724 20 619      54048823  Bid System Purchase Order                393.00

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900326 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 0000 724 20 619      54048823  Bid System Purchase Order                119.55

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900326 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 0000 724 20 619      54048823  Bid System Purchase Order                247.00

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900240 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3300 000 20 630      64040941  Bid System Purchase Order                 75.18

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900240 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3300 000 20 630      64040941  Bid System Purchase Order                 41.31

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900240 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3300 000 20 630      64040941  Bid System Purchase Order                 81.75

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900240 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3300 000 20 630      64040941  Bid System Purchase Order                 33.58

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900240 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3300 000 20 630      64040941  Bid System Purchase Order                 24.08

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900240 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 0000 724 20 619      64040941  Bid System Purchase Order                334.50
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09/28/2018    215164 R   201900317 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3190 00 0000 000 20 630      64040944  SNACKS/FDS-B&G CLUB/AUG                  912.87

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900412 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3200 000 20 630      64049849  Bid System Purchase Order                209.60

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900412 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3200 000 20 630      64049849  Bid System Purchase Order                 32.56

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900416 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3300 000 20 630      64040942  Bid System Purchase Order                479.12

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900416 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3300 000 20 630      64040942  Bid System Purchase Order                209.60

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900416 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3300 000 20 630      64040942  Bid System Purchase Order                299.04

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900416 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3300 000 20 630      64040942  Bid System Purchase Order                 30.20

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900416 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3300 000 20 630      64040942  Bid System Purchase Order                224.64

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900416 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3300 000 20 630      64040942  Bid System Purchase Order                 26.94

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900416 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3300 000 20 630      64040942  Bid System Purchase Order                 29.65

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900416 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3300 000 20 630      64040942  Bid System Purchase Order                357.66

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900416 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3300 000 20 630      64040942  Bid System Purchase Order                106.11

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900416 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3300 000 20 630      64040942  Bid System Purchase Order                623.05

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900416 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3300 000 20 630      64040942  Bid System Purchase Order                333.20

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900416 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3300 000 20 630      64040942  Bid System Purchase Order                161.96

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900416 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3300 000 20 630      64040942  Bid System Purchase Order                 48.78

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900454 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3300 000 20 630      64056737  Bid System Purchase Order                106.32

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900451 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3200 000 20 630      64056739  Bid System Purchase Order                 53.16

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900446 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 0000 724 20 630      64056738  Bid System Purchase Order                111.90

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900446 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 0000 724 20 630      64056738  Bid System Purchase Order                 43.16

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900446 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 0000 724 20 630      64056738  Bid System Purchase Order                 74.15

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900435 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3300 000 20 630      64050067  Bid System Purchase Order                131.00

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900435 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3300 000 20 630      64050067  Bid System Purchase Order                 26.83

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900435 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3300 000 20 630      64050067  Bid System Purchase Order                 53.88

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900435 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3300 000 20 630      64050067  Bid System Purchase Order                899.85

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900435 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3300 000 20 630      64050067  Bid System Purchase Order                 83.30

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900435 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3300 000 20 630      64050067  Bid System Purchase Order                350.03

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900433 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3300 000 20 630      64048904  Bid System Purchase Order                290.55

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900433 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3300 000 20 630      64048904  Bid System Purchase Order                473.76

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900433 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3300 000 20 630      64048904  Bid System Purchase Order                363.44

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900433 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3300 000 20 630      64048904  Bid System Purchase Order                 78.60

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900433 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3300 000 20 630      64048904  Bid System Purchase Order                 59.30

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900433 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3300 000 20 630      64048904  Bid System Purchase Order                373.80

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900433 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3300 000 20 630      64048904  Bid System Purchase Order                 29.65

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900433 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3300 000 20 630      64048904  Bid System Purchase Order                  6.04

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900433 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3300 000 20 630      64048904  Bid System Purchase Order                132.90

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900433 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3300 000 20 630      64048904  Bid System Purchase Order                277.44

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900433 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3300 000 20 630      64048904  Bid System Purchase Order                 70.64

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900433 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3300 000 20 630      64048904  Bid System Purchase Order                 36.40
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09/28/2018    215164 R   201900433 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3300 000 20 630      64048904  Bid System Purchase Order                192.64

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900433 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3300 000 20 630      64048904  Bid System Purchase Order                325.60

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900433 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3300 000 20 630      64048904  Bid System Purchase Order                 32.52

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900433 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3300 000 20 630      64048904  Bid System Purchase Order                117.12

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900433 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3300 000 20 630      64048904  Bid System Purchase Order                201.48

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900433 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3300 000 20 630      64048904  Bid System Purchase Order                133.35

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900431 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3300 000 20 630      64048923  Bid System Purchase Order                104.30

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900431 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3300 000 20 630      64048923  Bid System Purchase Order                112.60

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900409 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3200 000 20 630      64048693  Bid System Purchase Order                 52.37

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900409 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3200 000 20 630      64048693  Bid System Purchase Order              1,028.40

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900409 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3200 000 20 630      64048693  Bid System Purchase Order                411.80

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900407 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3200 000 20 630      64048905  Bid System Purchase Order                406.77

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900407 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3200 000 20 630      64048905  Bid System Purchase Order              1,167.00

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900407 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3200 000 20 630      64048905  Bid System Purchase Order                462.56

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900407 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3200 000 20 630      64048905  Bid System Purchase Order                132.90

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900407 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3200 000 20 630      64048905  Bid System Purchase Order                268.64

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900407 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3200 000 20 630      64048905  Bid System Purchase Order                277.44

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900407 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3200 000 20 630      64048905  Bid System Purchase Order                105.96

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900407 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3200 000 20 630      64048905  Bid System Purchase Order                244.20

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900407 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3200 000 20 630      64048905  Bid System Purchase Order                117.12

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900407 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3200 000 20 630      64048905  Bid System Purchase Order                177.80

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900403 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3200 000 20 630      54048906  Bid System Purchase Order                 21.20

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900403 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3200 000 20 630      54048906  Bid System Purchase Order                 54.35

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900403 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3200 000 20 630      54048906  Bid System Purchase Order                262.14

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900403 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3200 000 20 630      54048906  Bid System Purchase Order                 70.74

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900403 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3200 000 20 630      54048906  Bid System Purchase Order                 24.08

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900403 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3200 000 20 630      54048906  Bid System Purchase Order                 28.34

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900403 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3200 000 20 630      54048906  Bid System Purchase Order                 60.52

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900403 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3200 000 20 630      54048906  Bid System Purchase Order                 83.71

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900403 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3200 000 20 630      54048906  Bid System Purchase Order                109.00

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900403 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3200 000 20 630      54048906  Bid System Purchase Order                 32.52

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900403 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3200 000 20 630      54048906  Bid System Purchase Order                 20.59

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900390 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3200 000 20 630      64040945  Bid System Purchase Order                539.01

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900390 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3200 000 20 630      64040945  Bid System Purchase Order                157.20

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900390 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3200 000 20 630      64040945  Bid System Purchase Order                305.28

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900390 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3200 000 20 630      64040945  Bid System Purchase Order                108.70

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900390 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3200 000 20 630      64040945  Bid System Purchase Order                187.10

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900390 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3200 000 20 630      64040945  Bid System Purchase Order                357.66

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900390 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3200 000 20 630      64040945  Bid System Purchase Order                733.00
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09/28/2018    215164 R   201900390 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3200 000 20 630      64040945  Bid System Purchase Order                264.88

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900390 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3200 000 20 630      64040945  Bid System Purchase Order                161.96

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900390 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3200 000 20 630      64040945  Bid System Purchase Order                 83.71

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900390 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3200 000 20 630      64040945  Bid System Purchase Order                 67.84

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900390 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3200 000 20 630      64040945  Bid System Purchase Order                 32.52

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900390 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3200 000 20 630      64040945  Bid System Purchase Order                 41.18

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900381 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3100 000 20 630      64048822  Bid System Purchase Order                149.52

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900381 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3100 000 20 630      64048822  Bid System Purchase Order                169.13

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900381 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3100 000 20 630      64048822  Bid System Purchase Order                 22.83

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900381 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3100 000 20 630      64048822  Bid System Purchase Order                 41.31

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900381 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3100 000 20 630      64048822  Bid System Purchase Order                 41.72

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900381 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3100 000 20 630      64048822  Bid System Purchase Order                 94.26

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900381 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3100 000 20 630      64048822  Bid System Purchase Order                 28.34

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900381 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3100 000 20 630      64048822  Bid System Purchase Order                 46.49

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900381 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3100 000 20 630      64048822  Bid System Purchase Order                899.85

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900381 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3100 000 20 630      64048822  Bid System Purchase Order                 35.37

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900381 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3100 000 20 630      64048822  Bid System Purchase Order                 41.65

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900381 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3100 000 20 630      64048822  Bid System Purchase Order                 26.58

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900381 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3100 000 20 630      64048822  Bid System Purchase Order                 35.15

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900381 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3100 000 20 630      64048822  Bid System Purchase Order                 90.78

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900381 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3100 000 20 630      64048822  Bid System Purchase Order                384.78

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900381 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3100 000 20 630      64048822  Bid System Purchase Order                109.00

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900381 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3100 000 20 630      64048822  Bid System Purchase Order                 56.68

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900381 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3100 000 20 630      64048822  Bid System Purchase Order                185.31

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900381 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3100 000 20 630      64048822  Bid System Purchase Order                234.24

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900381 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3100 000 20 630      64048822  Bid System Purchase Order                 56.30

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900381 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3100 000 20 630      64048822  Bid System Purchase Order                 65.44

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900381 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3100 000 20 630      64048822  Bid System Purchase Order                 92.61

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900381 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3100 000 20 630      64048822  Bid System Purchase Order                 16.47

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900381 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3100 000 20 619      64048822  Bid System Purchase Order                 13.65

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900377 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3100 000 20 630      64048907  Bid System Purchase Order                232.44

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900377 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3100 000 20 630      64048907  Bid System Purchase Order                289.52

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900377 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3100 000 20 630      64048907  Bid System Purchase Order                231.28

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900377 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3100 000 20 630      64048907  Bid System Purchase Order                 52.40

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900377 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3100 000 20 630      64048907  Bid System Purchase Order                 79.74

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900377 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3100 000 20 630      64048907  Bid System Purchase Order                117.53

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900377 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3100 000 20 630      64048907  Bid System Purchase Order                 17.66

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900377 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3100 000 20 630      64048907  Bid System Purchase Order                 44.45

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900365 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3100 000 20 630      64040943  Bid System Purchase Order                119.78
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09/28/2018    215164 R   201900365 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3100 000 20 630      64040943  Bid System Purchase Order                 52.40

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900365 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3100 000 20 630      64040943  Bid System Purchase Order                188.46

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900365 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3100 000 20 630      64040943  Bid System Purchase Order                 22.83

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900365 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3100 000 20 630      64040943  Bid System Purchase Order                317.92

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900365 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3100 000 20 630      64040943  Bid System Purchase Order                 36.40

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900365 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3100 000 20 630      64040943  Bid System Purchase Order                 46.49

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900365 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3100 000 20 630      64040943  Bid System Purchase Order                366.50

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900365 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3100 000 20 630      64040943  Bid System Purchase Order                 41.65

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900365 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3100 000 20 630      64040943  Bid System Purchase Order                 56.68

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900365 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3100 000 20 630      64040943  Bid System Purchase Order                 28.34

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900365 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3100 000 20 630      64040943  Bid System Purchase Order                 85.02

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900365 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3100 000 20 630      64040943  Bid System Purchase Order                384.78

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900365 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3100 000 20 630      64040943  Bid System Purchase Order                 33.58

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900365 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3100 000 20 630      64040943  Bid System Purchase Order                 53.16

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900365 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3100 000 20 630      64040943  Bid System Purchase Order                 85.02

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900365 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3100 000 20 630      64040943  Bid System Purchase Order                 41.18

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900365 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3100 000 20 630      64040943  Bid System Purchase Order                 24.02

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900365 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3100 000 20 630      64040943  Bid System Purchase Order                 41.18

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900365 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3100 000 20 630      64040943  Bid System Purchase Order                234.24

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900365 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3100 000 20 630      64040943  Bid System Purchase Order                161.96

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900365 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3100 000 20 630      64040943  Bid System Purchase Order                 65.44

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900365 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3100 000 20 619      64040943  Bid System Purchase Order                 13.65

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900365 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3100 000 20 630      64040943  Bid System Purchase Order                 34.13

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900515 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3100 000 20 630      64065620  Bid System Purchase Order                 90.30

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900515 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3100 000 20 630      64065620  Bid System Purchase Order                153.96

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900515 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3100 000 20 630      64065620  Bid System Purchase Order                 26.20

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900515 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3100 000 20 630      64065620  Bid System Purchase Order                 29.65

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900515 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3100 000 20 630      64065620  Bid System Purchase Order                225.84

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900515 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3100 000 20 630      64065620  Bid System Purchase Order                111.74

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900515 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3100 000 20 630      64065620  Bid System Purchase Order                 29.65

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900515 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3100 000 20 630      64065620  Bid System Purchase Order                 72.80

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900515 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3100 000 20 630      64065620  Bid System Purchase Order                 35.37

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900515 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3100 000 20 630      64065620  Bid System Purchase Order                 24.08

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900515 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3100 000 20 630      64065620  Bid System Purchase Order                 35.15

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900515 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3100 000 20 630      64065620  Bid System Purchase Order                 28.34

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900515 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3100 000 20 630      64065620  Bid System Purchase Order                425.48

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900515 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3100 000 20 630      64065620  Bid System Purchase Order                 22.85

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900515 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3100 000 20 630      64065620  Bid System Purchase Order                 67.16

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900515 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3100 000 20 630      64065620  Bid System Purchase Order                218.00
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09/28/2018    215164 R   201900515 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3100 000 20 630      64065620  Bid System Purchase Order                 26.58

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900515 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3100 000 20 630      64065620  Bid System Purchase Order                 85.02

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900515 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3100 000 20 630      64065620  Bid System Purchase Order                234.24

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900515 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3100 000 20 630      64065620  Bid System Purchase Order                 65.44

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900515 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3100 000 20 630      64065620  Bid System Purchase Order                 92.61

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900515 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3100 000 20 619      64065620  Bid System Purchase Order                 13.65

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900515 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3100 000 20 630      64065620  Bid System Purchase Order                 24.02

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900515 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3100 000 20 630      64065620  Bid System Purchase Order                 28.34

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900515 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3100 000 20 630      64065620  Bid System Purchase Order                 20.59

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900512 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 0000 724 20 630      64065623  Bid System Purchase Order                 86.72

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900512 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 0000 724 20 630      64065623  Bid System Purchase Order                374.40

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900528 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3300 000 20 630      64065621  SNACKS/FDS-HMS7(4YR OLD)/SEPT            361.20

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900518 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3200 000 20 630      64065619  Bid System Purchase Order                316.05

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900518 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3200 000 20 630      64065619  Bid System Purchase Order                 47.40

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900518 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3200 000 20 630      64065619  Bid System Purchase Order                 12.08

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900518 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3200 000 20 630      64065619  Bid System Purchase Order                149.84

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900518 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3200 000 20 630      64065619  Bid System Purchase Order                 82.62

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900518 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3200 000 20 630      64065619  Bid System Purchase Order                 26.94

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900518 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3200 000 20 630      64065619  Bid System Purchase Order                 28.34

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900518 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3200 000 20 630      64065619  Bid System Purchase Order                 46.49

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900518 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3200 000 20 630      64065619  Bid System Purchase Order                 72.24

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900518 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3200 000 20 630      64065619  Bid System Purchase Order                 21.25

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900518 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3200 000 20 630      64065619  Bid System Purchase Order                 28.34

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900518 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3200 000 20 630      64065619  Bid System Purchase Order                 28.34

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900518 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3200 000 20 630      64065619  Bid System Purchase Order                244.20

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900518 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3200 000 20 630      64065619  Bid System Purchase Order                 26.58

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900518 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3200 000 20 630      64065619  Bid System Purchase Order                 28.34

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900518 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3200 000 20 630      64065619  Bid System Purchase Order                 20.59

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900525 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3300 000 20 630      64065618  Bid System Purchase Order                270.90

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900525 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3300 000 20 630      64065618  Bid System Purchase Order                224.28

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900525 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3300 000 20 630      64065618  Bid System Purchase Order                 53.66

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900525 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3300 000 20 630      64065618  Bid System Purchase Order                 12.08

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900525 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3300 000 20 630      64065618  Bid System Purchase Order                123.93

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900525 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3300 000 20 630      64065618  Bid System Purchase Order                192.64

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900525 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3300 000 20 630      64065618  Bid System Purchase Order                 41.65

09/28/2018    215164 R   201900525 BEN E KEITH         024 E 3120 00 3300 000 20 630      64065618  Bid System Purchase Order                327.91

                  Totals for BEN E KEITH         32,322.81

09/28/2018 181911874 A   341900102 BENSCHEIDT, LAURA   034 E 1000 03 0000 300 34 581      8-18MILES CTEA - ALLIED HEALTH 2018                 68.43

                                                                                                 -2019 IN DISTRICT ESTIMATED                    
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            Totals for BENSCHEIDT, LAURA             68.43

09/13/2018    214864 R   191800393 BERRY MATERIAL HANDL 006 E 9000 00 0000 000 16 999      09128545  RACKING SYSTEM FOR SCENE &               958.00

                                                                                                 PROP STORAGE @ HHS DRAMA DEPT                  

09/13/2018    214864 R   191800393 BERRY MATERIAL HANDL 006 E 9000 00 0000 000 16 999      09128544  RACKING SYSTEM FOR SCENE &             1,908.55

                                                                                                 PROP STORAGE @ HHS DRAMA DEPT                  

      Totals for BERRY MATERIAL HANDLING          2,866.55

09/20/2018    214926 R   181900015 BG CONSULTANTS      016 E 4900 00 0000 000 18 890      18-1331H  DMF - DRAINAGE STUDY AND               2,381.04

                                                                                                 DETENTION BASIN MODIFICATION                   

                                                                                                 FOR TURF PROJECTS - DATED:                     

                                                                                                 JULY 9, 2018                                   

               Totals for BG CONSULTANTS          2,381.04

09/28/2018 181911875 A   331900025 BINNS, HOLLY        006 E 1000 02 3300 000 33 581      8-18MILES CERTIFIED TEACHER FOR HOLLY                8.72

                                                                                                 BINNS/ 2018-19 SCHOOL YEAR                     

                 Totals for BINNS, HOLLY              8.72

09/28/2018 181911876 A   141900093 BOHLEN, LISA        030 E 1000 04 0000 000 14 581      8-18MILES AUG 2018 ACTUAL IN-DISTRICT               39.79

                                                                                                 MILEAGE FOR LISA BOHLEN                        

                 Totals for BOHLEN, LISA             39.79

09/28/2018 181911877 A   311900025 BOYD, BRUCE         006 E 1000 03 3100 000 31 581      8-18MILES HHS - ORCHESTRA ESTIMATED                 88.29

                                                                                                 MILEAGE FOR 2018-2019                          

                  Totals for BOYD, BRUCE             88.29

09/06/2018 181911810 A   181900194 BRIDGMAN OIL CO INC 006 E 2740 11 0000 000 12 619      77137     SSC - LIFT GATE OIL - INV #              177.15

                                                                                                 77137                                          

          Totals for BRIDGMAN OIL CO INC            177.15

09/28/2018 181911878 A   111900127 BROWN, THERESA      006 E 1000 00 1100 000 11 581      8-18MILES ESTIMATED IN-DISTRICT MILEAGE             64.07

                                                                                                 FOR THE 2018-19 SCHOOL YEAR.                   

               Totals for BROWN, THERESA             64.07

09/28/2018 181911879 A   141900129 BRUBAKER, JENNIFER  030 E 2142 04 0000 000 14 581      8-18MILES 2018-19 ESTIMATED IN-DISTRICT             37.06

                                                                                                 MILEAGE FOR 9 MONTHS FOR                       

                                                                                                 JENNIFER BRUBAKER                              

           Totals for BRUBAKER, JENNIFER             37.06

09/20/2018    214927 R   341900107 BRUNDAGE BONE CONCRE 034 E 1000 03 0000 309 34 661      300654    CTEA - BUILDING TRADES -                 874.77

                                                                                                 INVOICE #300654 - EQUIPMENT                    

                                                                                                 HOURLY CHARGE, POOR VOLUME                     

                                                                                                 CHARGE, AND MOBILIZATION                       

Totals for BRUNDAGE BONE CONCRETE PUMPIN            874.77

09/20/2018 181911842 A   221900058 BULLER, TAMME       329 E 1000 00 2200 000 21 619      SUPPLIES 8 RE-IMBURSEMENT FOR INSTR                  91.01

                                                                                                 SUPPLIES                                       

                Totals for BULLER, TAMME             91.01



3frdtl01.p    HUTCHINSON USD308 KS     1:54 PM    09/28/18    

05.18.06.00.10-11.7-010086    BOARD REPORT (Dates: 09/01/18 - 09/30/18)    PAGE:       20    

CHECK         CHECK CHE         PO                     ACCOUNT                            INVOICE   INVOICE                                        

DATE         NUMBER TYP     NUMBER VENDOR              NUMBER                             NUMBER    DESCRIPTION                              AMOUNT

09/06/2018    214830 R   181800805 C AND C GROUP       008 E 9000 00 0000 000 16 999      19186     AVE A - ADD DOOR CONTROLS TO           9,600.00

                                                                                                 EXISTING GENETEC PLATFORM -                    

                                                                                                 QUOTE DATED: 6-26-18                           

                Totals for C AND C GROUP          9,600.00

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 1000 00 0000 726 12 739      4026938904 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                264.09

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 329 E 1000 00 2200 000 21 611      4026938904 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                114.45

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 339 E 1000 05 2250 000 21 611      4026938904 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                 15.68

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 1000 01 2700 726 12 611      4026938904 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                126.07

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 034 E 1000 03 3400 000 34 611      4026938904 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                 27.84

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 024 E 3110 00 0000 000 20 611      4026938904 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                 13.67

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 1000 00 1500 726 12 739      4026938904 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                408.41

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 030 E 1000 04 0000 000 14 611      4026951764 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  0.17

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 2515 10 0000 000 16 611      4026951764 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  0.12

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 2321 10 0000 000 10 611      4026951764 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  0.05

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 2610 09 0000 000 18 611      4026951764 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  0.05

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 1000 01 4000 000 40 611      4026951764 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  0.26

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        



3frdtl01.p    HUTCHINSON USD308 KS     1:54 PM    09/28/18    

05.18.06.00.10-11.7-010086    BOARD REPORT (Dates: 09/01/18 - 09/30/18)    PAGE:       21    

CHECK         CHECK CHE         PO                     ACCOUNT                            INVOICE   INVOICE                                        

DATE         NUMBER TYP     NUMBER VENDOR              NUMBER                             NUMBER    DESCRIPTION                              AMOUNT

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 1000 01 4100 000 41 611      4026951764 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  0.12

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 1000 01 4200 000 42 611      4026951764 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  0.13

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 1000 01 4300 000 43 611      4026951764 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  0.23

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 1000 01 4400 000 44 611      4026951764 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  0.23

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 1000 01 4500 000 45 611      4026951764 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  0.25

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 1000 01 4600 000 46 611      4026951764 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  0.64

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 2211 10 0000 000 11 611      4026951764 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  0.29

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 1000 01 4800 000 48 611      4026951764 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  0.31

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 1000 02 3200 000 32 611      4026951764 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  0.25

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 1000 02 3300 000 33 611      4026951764 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  0.36

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 1000 03 3100 000 31 611      4026951764 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  0.62

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 2841 10 0000 000 17 611      4026951764 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  0.01

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 028 E 2190 05 0000 000 24 611      4026951764 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  0.05

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        



3frdtl01.p    HUTCHINSON USD308 KS     1:54 PM    09/28/18    

05.18.06.00.10-11.7-010086    BOARD REPORT (Dates: 09/01/18 - 09/30/18)    PAGE:       22    

CHECK         CHECK CHE         PO                     ACCOUNT                            INVOICE   INVOICE                                        

DATE         NUMBER TYP     NUMBER VENDOR              NUMBER                             NUMBER    DESCRIPTION                              AMOUNT

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 2823 10 0000 000 23 611      4026951764 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  0.05

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 2831 10 0000 000 25 611      4026951764 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  0.05

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 1000 03 3500 000 11 611      4026951764 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  0.01

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 1000 00 0000 726 12 739      4026951764 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  1.18

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 329 E 1000 00 2200 000 21 611      4026951764 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  0.51

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 339 E 1000 05 2250 000 21 611      4026951764 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  0.07

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 1000 01 2700 726 12 611      4026951764 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  0.56

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 034 E 1000 03 3400 000 34 611      4026951764 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  0.12

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 024 E 3110 00 0000 000 20 611      4026951764 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  0.06

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 1000 00 1500 726 12 739      4026951764 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  1.83

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 030 E 1000 04 0000 000 14 611      4026874818 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  4.36

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 2515 10 0000 000 16 611      4026874818 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  2.90

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 2321 10 0000 000 10 611      4026874818 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  1.14

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        



3frdtl01.p    HUTCHINSON USD308 KS     1:54 PM    09/28/18    

05.18.06.00.10-11.7-010086    BOARD REPORT (Dates: 09/01/18 - 09/30/18)    PAGE:       23    

CHECK         CHECK CHE         PO                     ACCOUNT                            INVOICE   INVOICE                                        

DATE         NUMBER TYP     NUMBER VENDOR              NUMBER                             NUMBER    DESCRIPTION                              AMOUNT

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 2610 09 0000 000 18 611      4026874818 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  1.30

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 1000 01 4000 000 40 611      4026874818 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  6.40

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 1000 01 4100 000 41 611      4026874818 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  3.10

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 1000 01 4200 000 42 611      4026874818 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  3.20

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 1000 01 4300 000 43 611      4026874818 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  5.61

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 1000 01 4400 000 44 611      4026874818 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  5.84

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 1000 01 4500 000 45 611      4026874818 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  6.16

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 1000 01 4600 000 46 611      4026874818 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                 15.99

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 2211 10 0000 000 11 611      4026874818 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  7.22

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 1000 01 4800 000 48 611      4026874818 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  7.82

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 1000 02 3200 000 32 611      4026874818 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  6.34

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 1000 02 3300 000 33 611      4026874818 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  9.07

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 1000 03 3100 000 31 611      4026874818 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                 15.52

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        



3frdtl01.p    HUTCHINSON USD308 KS     1:54 PM    09/28/18    

05.18.06.00.10-11.7-010086    BOARD REPORT (Dates: 09/01/18 - 09/30/18)    PAGE:       24    

CHECK         CHECK CHE         PO                     ACCOUNT                            INVOICE   INVOICE                                        

DATE         NUMBER TYP     NUMBER VENDOR              NUMBER                             NUMBER    DESCRIPTION                              AMOUNT

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 2841 10 0000 000 17 611      4026874818 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  0.35

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 028 E 2190 05 0000 000 24 611      4026874818 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  1.23

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 2823 10 0000 000 23 611      4026874818 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  1.14

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 2831 10 0000 000 25 611      4026874818 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  1.17

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 1000 03 3500 000 11 611      4026874818 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  0.18

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 1000 00 0000 726 12 739      4026874818 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                 29.31

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 329 E 1000 00 2200 000 21 611      4026874818 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                 12.70

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 339 E 1000 05 2250 000 21 611      4026874818 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  1.74

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 1000 01 2700 726 12 611      4026874818 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                 13.99

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 034 E 1000 03 3400 000 34 611      4026874818 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  3.09

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 024 E 3110 00 0000 000 20 611      4026874818 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  1.52

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 1000 00 1500 726 12 739      4026874818 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                 45.34

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 030 E 1000 04 0000 000 14 611      4026878065 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  0.68

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        



3frdtl01.p    HUTCHINSON USD308 KS     1:54 PM    09/28/18    

05.18.06.00.10-11.7-010086    BOARD REPORT (Dates: 09/01/18 - 09/30/18)    PAGE:       25    

CHECK         CHECK CHE         PO                     ACCOUNT                            INVOICE   INVOICE                                        

DATE         NUMBER TYP     NUMBER VENDOR              NUMBER                             NUMBER    DESCRIPTION                              AMOUNT

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 2515 10 0000 000 16 611      4026878065 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  0.46

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 2321 10 0000 000 10 611      4026878065 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  0.18

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 2610 09 0000 000 18 611      4026878065 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  0.20

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 1000 01 4000 000 40 611      4026878065 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  1.00

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 1000 01 4100 000 41 611      4026878065 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  0.49

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 1000 01 4200 000 42 611      4026878065 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  0.50

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 1000 01 4300 000 43 611      4026878065 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  0.88

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 1000 01 4400 000 44 611      4026878065 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  0.92

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 1000 01 4500 000 45 611      4026878065 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  0.97

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 1000 01 4600 000 46 611      4026878065 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  2.51

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 2211 10 0000 000 11 611      4026878065 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  1.13

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 1000 01 4800 000 48 611      4026878065 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  1.23

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 1000 02 3200 000 32 611      4026878065 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  0.99

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        



3frdtl01.p    HUTCHINSON USD308 KS     1:54 PM    09/28/18    

05.18.06.00.10-11.7-010086    BOARD REPORT (Dates: 09/01/18 - 09/30/18)    PAGE:       26    

CHECK         CHECK CHE         PO                     ACCOUNT                            INVOICE   INVOICE                                        

DATE         NUMBER TYP     NUMBER VENDOR              NUMBER                             NUMBER    DESCRIPTION                              AMOUNT

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 1000 02 3300 000 33 611      4026878065 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  1.42

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 1000 03 3100 000 31 611      4026878065 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  2.43

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 2841 10 0000 000 17 611      4026878065 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  0.06

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 028 E 2190 05 0000 000 24 611      4026878065 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  0.19

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 2823 10 0000 000 23 611      4026878065 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  0.18

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 2831 10 0000 000 25 611      4026878065 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  0.18

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 1000 03 3500 000 11 611      4026878065 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  0.03

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 1000 00 0000 726 12 739      4026878065 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  4.60

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 329 E 1000 00 2200 000 21 611      4026878065 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  1.99

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 339 E 1000 05 2250 000 21 611      4026878065 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  0.27

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 1000 01 2700 726 12 611      4026878065 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  2.19

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 034 E 1000 03 3400 000 34 611      4026878065 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  0.48

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 024 E 3110 00 0000 000 20 611      4026878065 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  0.24

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        



3frdtl01.p    HUTCHINSON USD308 KS     1:54 PM    09/28/18    

05.18.06.00.10-11.7-010086    BOARD REPORT (Dates: 09/01/18 - 09/30/18)    PAGE:       27    

CHECK         CHECK CHE         PO                     ACCOUNT                            INVOICE   INVOICE                                        

DATE         NUMBER TYP     NUMBER VENDOR              NUMBER                             NUMBER    DESCRIPTION                              AMOUNT

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 1000 00 1500 726 12 739      4026878065 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  7.12

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 030 E 1000 04 0000 000 14 611      4026848689 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  1.80

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 2515 10 0000 000 16 611      4026848689 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  1.20

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 2321 10 0000 000 10 611      4026848689 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  0.47

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 2610 09 0000 000 18 611      4026848689 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  0.54

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 1000 01 4000 000 40 611      4026848689 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  2.64

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 1000 01 4100 000 41 611      4026848689 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  1.28

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 1000 01 4200 000 42 611      4026848689 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  1.32

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 1000 01 4300 000 43 611      4026848689 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  2.32

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 1000 01 4400 000 44 611      4026848689 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  2.41

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 1000 01 4500 000 45 611      4026848689 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  2.55

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 1000 01 4600 000 46 611      4026848689 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  6.60

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 2211 10 0000 000 11 611      4026848689 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  2.98

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        



3frdtl01.p    HUTCHINSON USD308 KS     1:54 PM    09/28/18    

05.18.06.00.10-11.7-010086    BOARD REPORT (Dates: 09/01/18 - 09/30/18)    PAGE:       28    

CHECK         CHECK CHE         PO                     ACCOUNT                            INVOICE   INVOICE                                        

DATE         NUMBER TYP     NUMBER VENDOR              NUMBER                             NUMBER    DESCRIPTION                              AMOUNT

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 1000 01 4800 000 48 611      4026848689 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  3.23

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 1000 02 3200 000 32 611      4026848689 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  2.62

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 1000 02 3300 000 33 611      4026848689 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  3.74

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 1000 03 3100 000 31 611      4026848689 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  6.41

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 2841 10 0000 000 17 611      4026848689 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  0.14

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 028 E 2190 05 0000 000 24 611      4026848689 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  0.51

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 2823 10 0000 000 23 611      4026848689 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  0.47

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 2831 10 0000 000 25 611      4026848689 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  0.48

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 1000 03 3500 000 11 611      4026848689 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  0.07

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 1000 00 0000 726 12 739      4026848689 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                 12.10

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 329 E 1000 00 2200 000 21 611      4026848689 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  5.24

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 339 E 1000 05 2250 000 21 611      4026848689 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  0.72

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 1000 01 2700 726 12 611      4026848689 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  5.78

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        



3frdtl01.p    HUTCHINSON USD308 KS     1:54 PM    09/28/18    

05.18.06.00.10-11.7-010086    BOARD REPORT (Dates: 09/01/18 - 09/30/18)    PAGE:       29    

CHECK         CHECK CHE         PO                     ACCOUNT                            INVOICE   INVOICE                                        

DATE         NUMBER TYP     NUMBER VENDOR              NUMBER                             NUMBER    DESCRIPTION                              AMOUNT

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 034 E 1000 03 3400 000 34 611      4026848689 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  1.28

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 024 E 3110 00 0000 000 20 611      4026848689 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  0.63

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 1000 00 1500 726 12 739      4026848689 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                 18.72

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 030 E 1000 04 0000 000 14 611      4026848690 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  0.38

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 2515 10 0000 000 16 611      4026848690 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  0.25

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 2321 10 0000 000 10 611      4026848690 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  0.10

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 2610 09 0000 000 18 611      4026848690 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  0.11

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 1000 01 4000 000 40 611      4026848690 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  0.56

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 1000 01 4100 000 41 611      4026848690 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  0.27

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 1000 01 4200 000 42 611      4026848690 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  0.28

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 1000 01 4300 000 43 611      4026848690 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  0.49

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 1000 01 4400 000 44 611      4026848690 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  0.51

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 1000 01 4500 000 45 611      4026848690 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  0.54

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        



3frdtl01.p    HUTCHINSON USD308 KS     1:54 PM    09/28/18    

05.18.06.00.10-11.7-010086    BOARD REPORT (Dates: 09/01/18 - 09/30/18)    PAGE:       30    

CHECK         CHECK CHE         PO                     ACCOUNT                            INVOICE   INVOICE                                        

DATE         NUMBER TYP     NUMBER VENDOR              NUMBER                             NUMBER    DESCRIPTION                              AMOUNT

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 1000 01 4600 000 46 611      4026848690 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  1.39

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 2211 10 0000 000 11 611      4026848690 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  0.63

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 1000 01 4800 000 48 611      4026848690 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  0.68

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 1000 02 3200 000 32 611      4026848690 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  0.55

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 1000 02 3300 000 33 611      4026848690 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  0.79

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 1000 03 3100 000 31 611      4026848690 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  1.35

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 2841 10 0000 000 17 611      4026848690 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  0.03

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 028 E 2190 05 0000 000 24 611      4026848690 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  0.11

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 2823 10 0000 000 23 611      4026848690 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  0.10

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 2831 10 0000 000 25 611      4026848690 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  0.10

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 1000 03 3500 000 11 611      4026848690 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  0.02

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 1000 00 0000 726 12 739      4026848690 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  2.55

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 329 E 1000 00 2200 000 21 611      4026848690 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  1.10

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        



3frdtl01.p    HUTCHINSON USD308 KS     1:54 PM    09/28/18    

05.18.06.00.10-11.7-010086    BOARD REPORT (Dates: 09/01/18 - 09/30/18)    PAGE:       31    

CHECK         CHECK CHE         PO                     ACCOUNT                            INVOICE   INVOICE                                        

DATE         NUMBER TYP     NUMBER VENDOR              NUMBER                             NUMBER    DESCRIPTION                              AMOUNT

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 339 E 1000 05 2250 000 21 611      4026848690 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  0.15

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 1000 01 2700 726 12 611      4026848690 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  1.22

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 034 E 1000 03 3400 000 34 611      4026848690 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  0.27

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 024 E 3110 00 0000 000 20 611      4026848690 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  0.13

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 1000 00 1500 726 12 739      4026848690 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  3.90

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 030 E 1000 04 0000 000 14 611      4026859995 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  0.20

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 2515 10 0000 000 16 611      4026859995 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  0.14

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 2321 10 0000 000 10 611      4026859995 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  0.05

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 2610 09 0000 000 18 611      4026859995 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  0.06

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 1000 01 4000 000 40 611      4026859995 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  0.30

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 1000 01 4100 000 41 611      4026859995 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  0.15

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 1000 01 4200 000 42 611      4026859995 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  0.15

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 1000 01 4300 000 43 611      4026859995 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  0.26

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        



3frdtl01.p    HUTCHINSON USD308 KS     1:54 PM    09/28/18    

05.18.06.00.10-11.7-010086    BOARD REPORT (Dates: 09/01/18 - 09/30/18)    PAGE:       32    

CHECK         CHECK CHE         PO                     ACCOUNT                            INVOICE   INVOICE                                        

DATE         NUMBER TYP     NUMBER VENDOR              NUMBER                             NUMBER    DESCRIPTION                              AMOUNT

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 1000 01 4400 000 44 611      4026859995 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  0.27

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 1000 01 4500 000 45 611      4026859995 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  0.29

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 1000 01 4600 000 46 611      4026859995 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  0.75

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 2211 10 0000 000 11 611      4026859995 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  0.34

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 1000 01 4800 000 48 611      4026859995 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  0.37

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 1000 02 3200 000 32 611      4026859995 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  0.30

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 1000 02 3300 000 33 611      4026859995 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  0.42

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 1000 03 3100 000 31 611      4026859995 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  0.73

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 2841 10 0000 000 17 611      4026859995 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  0.02

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 028 E 2190 05 0000 000 24 611      4026859995 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  0.06

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 2823 10 0000 000 23 611      4026859995 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  0.05

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 2831 10 0000 000 25 611      4026859995 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  0.05

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 1000 03 3500 000 11 611      4026859995 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  0.01

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        
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05.18.06.00.10-11.7-010086    BOARD REPORT (Dates: 09/01/18 - 09/30/18)    PAGE:       33    

CHECK         CHECK CHE         PO                     ACCOUNT                            INVOICE   INVOICE                                        

DATE         NUMBER TYP     NUMBER VENDOR              NUMBER                             NUMBER    DESCRIPTION                              AMOUNT

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 1000 00 0000 726 12 739      4026859995 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  1.37

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 329 E 1000 00 2200 000 21 611      4026859995 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  0.59

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 339 E 1000 05 2250 000 21 611      4026859995 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  0.08

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 1000 01 2700 726 12 611      4026859995 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  0.66

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 034 E 1000 03 3400 000 34 611      4026859995 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  0.14

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 024 E 3110 00 0000 000 20 611      4026859995 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  0.07

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 1000 00 1500 726 12 739      4026859995 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                  2.13

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 030 E 1000 04 0000 000 14 611      4026942832 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                232.19

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 2515 10 0000 000 16 611      4026942832 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                154.75

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 2321 10 0000 000 10 611      4026942832 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                 60.59

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 2610 09 0000 000 18 611      4026942832 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                 69.49

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 1000 01 4000 000 40 611      4026942832 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                341.18

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 1000 01 4100 000 41 611      4026942832 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                165.08

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        



3frdtl01.p    HUTCHINSON USD308 KS     1:54 PM    09/28/18    

05.18.06.00.10-11.7-010086    BOARD REPORT (Dates: 09/01/18 - 09/30/18)    PAGE:       34    

CHECK         CHECK CHE         PO                     ACCOUNT                            INVOICE   INVOICE                                        

DATE         NUMBER TYP     NUMBER VENDOR              NUMBER                             NUMBER    DESCRIPTION                              AMOUNT

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 1000 01 4200 000 42 611      4026942832 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                170.48

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 1000 01 4300 000 43 611      4026942832 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                298.96

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 1000 01 4400 000 44 611      4026942832 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                311.24

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 1000 01 4500 000 45 611      4026942832 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                328.35

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 1000 01 4600 000 46 611      4026942832 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                851.78

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 2211 10 0000 000 11 611      4026942832 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                384.64

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 1000 01 4800 000 48 611      4026942832 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                416.34

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 

09/20/2018    214939 R   161900175 CANON SOLUTIONS AMER 006 E 1000 02 3200 000 32 611      4026942832 DISTRICT WIDE ACTUAL COPY                337.73

                                                                                                 USAGE AND LEASE PAYMENT                        

                                                                                                 SEPTEMBER 2018                                 
